NTC Thermistors
Inrush current limiters
NTC General Characteristics p. 2
NTC as inrush current limiter p. 4
How to order p. 5
Technical data p. 6
Taping characteristics p. 14
Packaging p. 16

NF10 20 - 40 / + 200 2.6 13 75 975 * / *
NF13 20 - 40 / + 200 3.2 16 100 1600 * / *
NF15 20 - 40 / + 200 4.1 20 115 2300 * / –
NF20 20 - 40 / + 200 5.0 25 160 4000 * / –
D
E d
3 mm max
e notes
H H1 H1
I
Ceramic Part number Zero power Max steady Resistance
cUL Disc reference resistance stade current at max current
ø (mm) Type R25°C ( ) Iss max 25°C (A) Riss max ( )
* 08 NF08AA0509MHB 5.0 2.9 0.20
* NF08AA0809MHB 8.0 2.3 0.30
* NF08AA0100MHB 10.0 2.1 0.37
* NF08AA0150MHB 15.0 1.8 0.50
* NF08AA0330MHB 33.0 1.3 0.97
* 08 NF08AA0509M - - 5.0 3.4 0.20
* NF08AA0809M - - 8.0 2.7 0.30
* NF08AA0100M - - 10.0 2.5 0.37
* NF08AA0150M - - 15.0 2.1 0.50
* NF08AA0330M - - 33.0 1.5 0.97
* 10 NF10AA0259MHB 2.5 4.5 0.10
* NF10AA0409MHB 4.0 3.6 0.16
* NF10AA0509MHB 5.0 3.3 0.19
* NF10AA0809MHB 8.0 2.6 0.30
* NF10AA0100MHB 10.0 2.5 0.34
* NF10AA0160MHB 16.0 2.0 0.50
* NF10AA0200MHB 20.0 1.9 0.59
* NF10AA0250MHB 25.0 1.7 0.69
* NF10AA0500MHB 50.0 1.4 1.07
* NF10AA0800MHB 80.0 1.1 1.60
* NF10AA0121MHB 120.0 1.0 1.90
* 10 NF10AA0259M - - 2.5 5.2 0.10
* NF10AA0409M - - 4.0 4.1 0.16
* NF10AA0509M - - 5.0 3.8 0.19
* NF10AA0809M - - 8.0 3.0 0.30
* NF10AA0100M - - 10.0 2.8 0.34
* NF10AA0160M - - 16.0 2.3 0.50
* NF10AA0200M - - 20.0 2.1 0.59
* NF10AA0250M - - 25.0 2.0 0.69
* NF10AA0500M - - 50.0 1.6 1.07
* NF10AA0800M - - 80.0 1.3 1.60
* NF10AA0121M - - 120.0 1.2 1.90
* 13 NF13AA0259M - - 2.5 5.7 0.10
* NF13AA0509M - - 5.0 4.2 0.19
* NF13AA0709M - - 7.0 3.7 0.24
* NF13AA0809M - - 8.0 3.6 0.25
* NF13AA0100M - - 10.0 3.3 0.30
* NF13AA0150M - - 15.0 2.8 0.41
* NF13AA0220M - - 22.0 2.3 0.61
* NF13AA0330M - - 33.0 2.2 0.70
* NF13AA0400M - - 40.0 2.0 0.80
* NF13AA0600M - - 60.0 1.9 0.95
* 15 NF15AA0139M - - 1.3 8.9 0.05
* NF15AA0159M - - 1.5 8.3 0.06
* NF15AA0259M - - 2.5 6.6 0.09
* NF15AA0309M - - 3.0 6.1 0.11
* NF15AA0409M - - 4.0 5.5 0.13
* NF15AA0509M - - 5.0 4.9 0.17
* NF15AA0609M - - 6.0 4.7 0.19
* NF15AA0709M - - 7.0 4.3 0.22
* NF15AA0809M - - 8.0 4.2 0.24
* NF15AA0100M - - 10.0 3.7 0.30
* NF15AA0120M - - 12.0 3.5 0.33
* NF15AA0160M - - 16.0 3.0 0.44
* NF15AA0200M - - 20.0 3.1 0.43
* NF15AA0250M - - 25.0 2.8 0.53
* NF15AA0330M - - 33.0 2.5 0.66
* NF15AA0400M - - 40.0 2.3 0.80
* NF15AA0470M - - 47.0 2.3 0.74
* 20 NF20AA0109M - - 1.0 11.4 0.04
* NF20AA0259M - - 2.5 7.8 0.08
* NF20AA0409M - - 4.0 6.4 0.13
* NF20AA0509M - - 5.0 5.9 0.15